

## Town of Hartland

22 South Road EAST HARTLAND, CT 06027 860-653-6800 www.munic.state.ct.us/hartland/hartland.htm

## SPECIAL MEETING OF THE BOARD OF SELECTMEN WEDNESDAY, MARCH 12, 2025 ZOOM MEETING 1:30PM

Attending: Magi Winslow, Scott Levan, Greg Sottile

The Special Meeting was called to order at 1:30pm by First Selectman Magi Winslow.

Appointments: Motion: Magi Winslow/Greg Sottile – Unanimous To re-appoint Kim Burkhart to the IWC Term begins 3/21/2024

Motion: Magi Winslow/Greg Sottile – Unanimous To re-appoint Harold Groth to the ZBA Term begins 3/11/2024

Motion: Magi Winslow/Scott Levan – Unanimous

To approve the adoption of the local option allowed under HB7067, Section 7(b) to elect to apply a modified schedule of depreciation as outlined in HB7067, Section 7(b) with respect to motor vehicles based upon the manufacturer's suggested retail price of such motor vehicles, provided no motor vehicle shall be assessed at an amount less than \$500.

Motion: Magi Winslow/Greg Sottile – Unanimous To approve the General Government Budget for the Town of Hartland 2025-2026. This Budget will be presented to the Board of Finance for their consideration.

Motion: Magi Winslow/Scott Levan – Unanimous To adjourn the meeting at 3:01p.m.

Respectfully submitted, Magi Winslow, Selectmen's Office